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80 0 7 0 0 0



South Central College, Faribault Campus

Status of Graduates by Program / Major

Total
Graduates

Available for
Work but

Unemployed
Continuing
Education

Status
Unknown

Unavailable
for

Work

Unrelated
Work

Seeking
Related

Unrelated
Work

Not Seeking
Related

Related
Work

Part-time

Related
Work

Full-time

Total
Available

for
Related
Work

Total
Related
Work

Count and Percent of Total by Classification

Related 
Employment 

Rate 

Class of 2011-12

81 0 5 0 0 1

12.5% 0.0% 62.5% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 100.0%

1 0

12.5% 0.0%

2

25.0%

1

12.5%

Child Development Careers - Certificate (190709)

50.0%

20 0 1 1 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

0 0

0.0% 0.0%

1

50.0%

0

0.0%

Child Development Careers - Diploma (190709)

0.0%

30 1 1 0 0 0

0.0% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

1 0

33.3% 0.0%

1

33.3%

1

33.3%

Client Relations Specialist - Certificate (520406)

100.0%

10 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

1 0

100.0% 0.0%

1

100.0%

1

100.0%

CNC Programmer - Diploma (480510)

100.0%

10 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

1 0

100.0% 0.0%

1

100.0%

1

100.0%

Community Social Service - Certificate (440000)

100.0%

20 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

1 1

50.0% 50.0%

2

100.0%

2

100.0%

Community Social Service - Diploma (440000)

100.0%

10 0 1 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

0 0

0.0% 0.0%

0

N/A

0

0.0%

Construction Supervision - Associate (460412)

N/A

30 0 2 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

1 0

33.3% 0.0%

1

33.3%

1

33.3%

Health Unit Coordinator - Certificate (510703)

100.0%
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170 0 10 0 0 5

0.0% 0.0% 58.8% 0.0% 0.0% 29.4% 100.0%

2 0

11.8% 0.0%

2

11.8%

2

11.8%

Phlebotomy - Certificate (511009)

100.0%

30 0 2 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

1 0

33.3% 0.0%

1

33.3%

1

33.3%

Practical Nursing - Associate (513901)
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60 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

6 0

100.0% 0.0%

6

100.0%

6

100.0%

Auto Body and Collision Technology - Associate (470603)

100.0%

71 0 0 0 0 0

14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

6 0

85.7% 0.0%

7

100.0%

6

85.7%

Auto Body and Collision Technology - Diploma (470603)

85.7%

30 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

3 0

100.0% 0.0%

3

100.0%

3

100.0%

Automotive Service - Associate (470604)

100.0%

130 0 1 0 0 3

0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 0.0% 0.0% 23.1% 100.0%

9 0

69.2% 0.0%

9

69.2%

9

69.2%

Automotive Service - Diploma (470604)

100.0%

190 0 4 0 0 2

0.0% 0.0% 21.1% 0.0% 0.0% 10.5% 100.0%

13 0

68.4% 0.0%

13

68.4%

13

68.4%

Business Management - Associate (520201)

100.0%

10 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

0 1

0.0% 100.0%

1

100.0%

1

100.0%

Business Software - Certificate (520407)

100.0%

171 0 0 0 0 0

5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

13 3

76.5% 17.6%

17

100.0%

16

94.1%

Child Development Careers - Associate (190706)

94.1%

70 1 3 0 0 1

0.0% 14.3% 42.9% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 100.0%

1 1

14.3% 14.3%

2

28.6%

2

28.6%

Child Development Careers - Certificate (190709)

100.0%
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50 0 3 1 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 60.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

1 0

20.0% 0.0%

2

40.0%

1

20.0%

Farm Business Management - Diploma (010104)

50.0%

30 0 2 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

1 0

33.3% 0.0%

1

33.3%

1

33.3%

Geographic Information Systems - Certificate (450702)

100.0%

10 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

1 0

100.0% 0.0%

1

100.0%

1

100.0%

Graphic Communication - Design and Production - Associate (100305)

100.0%

174 0 2 0 0 1

23.5% 0.0% 11.8% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 100.0%

8 2

47.1% 11.8%

14

82.4%

10

58.8%

Graphic Communications - Associate (100301)

71.4%

21 0 0 0 0 1

50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 100.0%

0 0

0.0% 0.0%

1

50.0%

0

0.0%

Graphic Communications - Diploma (100301)

0.0%

100 0 2 0 0 2

0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 100.0%

6 0

60.0% 0.0%

6

60.0%

6

60.0%

Health Support Specialist - Certificate (513902)

100.0%

150 0 9 0 1 1

0.0% 0.0% 60.0% 0.0% 6.7% 6.7% 100.0%

4 0

26.7% 0.0%

4

26.7%

4

26.7%

Health Unit Coordinator - Certificate (510703)

100.0%

30 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

3 0

100.0% 0.0%

3

100.0%

3

100.0%

Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning/Refrigeration (HVAC/R) - Associate (470201)

100.0%
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242 0 10 2 0 1

8.3% 0.0% 41.7% 8.3% 0.0% 4.2% 100.0%

9 0

37.5% 0.0%

13

54.2%

9

37.5%

Marketing Management - Associate (521401)

69.2%

130 0 7 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 53.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

6 0

46.2% 0.0%

6

46.2%

6

46.2%

Mechatronics Engineering Technology - Associate (150406)

100.0%

201 0 11 1 0 0

5.0% 0.0% 55.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

7 0

35.0% 0.0%

9

45.0%

7

35.0%
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11 0 0 0 0 0

100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

0 0

0.0% 0.0%

1

100.0%

0

0.0%
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