### **South Central College**

Related Work Full-time Related Work Part-time Unrelated Work Seeking Related Unrelated Work Not Seeking Related

king Con

Continuing W Education Une

Available for Work but Unemployed Unavailable for Work

Status Total Graduates

Total Available for Related Work

#### South Central College, Faribault Campus

**Count and Percent of Total by Classification** 

Total Available Unrelated Unrelated for Related Work Work Total Available for Unavailable Related Related Related **Employment** Seeking Not Seeking Related Total Work Work Continuing Work but for Status Work Rate Related Related Work Work Graduates Full-time Part-time Unemployed Education Unknown 0 0 7 0 0 0 8

%

0.2%76 205.092670-32052076) 20559(x) -61 re352 Tf70 1 .2843f70 .24 0 227.996 r .2843f56 re7f43(() 1.1.64096 0.99-

# South Central College, Faribault Campus

**Count and Percent of Total by Classification** 

Related Work Full-time	Related Work Part-time	Unrelated Work Seeking Related	Unrelated Work Not Seeking Related	Continuing Education	Available for Work but Unemployed	Unavailable for Work	Status Unknown	Total Graduates	Total Related Work	Total Available for Related Work	Related Employment Rate
Child Developme	ent Careers - C	ertificate (1907	09)								
1	0	1	0	5	0	0	1	8	1	2	50.0%
12.5%	0.0%	12.5%	0.0%	62.5%	0.0%	0.0%	12.5%	100.0%	12.5%	25.0%	
Child Developme	ent Careers - D	iploma (190709	9)								
0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	2	0	1	0.0%
0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	50.0%	50.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	0.0%	50.0%	
Client Relations	Specialist - Cer	tificate (52040	5)								
1	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	3	1	1	100.0%
33.3%	0.0%	0.0%	33.3%	33.3%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	33.3%	33.3%	
CNC Programm	ner - Diploma (4	80510)									
1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	100.0%
100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
Community Soc	ial Service - Ce	rtificate (44000	0)								
1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	100.0%
100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
Community Soc	ial Service - Dip	oloma (440000)									
1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	2	100.0%
50.0%	50.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
Construction Su	pervision - Ass	ociate (460412)	)								
0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	N/A
0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	0.0%	N/A	
Health Unit Coo	Health Unit Coordinator - Certificate (510703)										
1	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	3	1	1	100.0%
33.3%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	66.7%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	33.3%	33.3%	

Report generated: 12/6/2013 3:25:50 PM

#### South Central College, Faribault Campus

**Count and Percent of Total by Classification** 

Total Available Unrelated Unrelated for Related Work Work Total Related Related Available for Unavailable Related Not Seeking **Employment** Related Seeking Total Work Work Continuing Work but for Status Work Work Rate Related Related Full-time Work Graduates Part-time Unemployed Education Unknown

# South Central College, Faribault Campus

Related Work Full-time	Related Work Part-time	Unrelated Work Seeking Related	Unrelated Work Not Seeking Related	Continuing Education	Available for Work but Unemployed	Unavailable for Work	Status Unknown	Total Graduates	Total Related Work	Total Available for Related Work	Related Employment Rate
2	0	0	0	10	0	0	5	17	2	2	100.0%
11.8%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	58.8%	0.0%	0.0%	29.4%	100.0%	11.8%	11.8%	
Practical Nursin	Practical Nursing - Associate (513901)										
1	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	3	1	1	
33.3%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	66.7%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	33.3%	33.3%	

# South Central College, Mankato Campus

Continuing Education Available for Work but Unemployed

Total Graduates

#### South Central College, Mankato Campus

Related Work Full-time Related Work Part-time Unrelated Work Seeking Related Unrelated Work Not Seeking Related

Continuing Education Available for Work but Unemployed Unavailable for Work

Status Total Unknown Graduates Total Available for Related

### South Central College, Mankato Campus

Related Work Full-time	Related Work Part-time	Unrelated Work Seeking Related	Unrelated Work Not Seeking Related	Continuing Education	Available for Work but Unemployed	Unavailable for Work	Status Unknown	Total Graduates	Total Related Work	Total Available for Related Work	Related Employment Rate
Auto Body and	Collision Techn	ology - Associa	ate (470603)								
6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	6	6	100.0%
100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
Auto Body and	Collision Techn	ology - Diploma	a (470603)								
6	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	7	6	7	85.7%
85.7%	0.0%	14.3%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	85.7%	100.0%	
Automotive Ser	vice - Associate	e (470604)									
3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	3	3	100.0%
100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
Automotive Ser	vice - Diploma (	(470604)									
9	0	0	0	1	0	0	3	13	9	9	100.0%
69.2%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	7.7%	0.0%	0.0%	23.1%	100.0%	69.2%	69.2%	
Business Mana	gement - Assoc	ciate (520201)									
13	0	0	0	4	0	0	2	19	13	13	100.0%
68.4%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	21.1%	0.0%	0.0%	10.5%	100.0%	68.4%	68.4%	
Business Softw	are - Certificate	(520407)									
0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	100.0%
0.0%	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
Child Developm	nent Careers - A	Associate (1907	706)								
13	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	17	16	17	94.1%
76.5%	17.6%	5.9%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	94.1%	100.0%	
Child Developm	nent Careers - C	Certificate (1907	709)								
1	1	0	1	3	0	0	1	7	2	2	100.0%
14.3%	14.3%	0.0%	14.3%	42.9%	0.0%	0.0%	14.3%	100.0%	28.6%	28.6%	

# South Central College, Mankato Campus

### South Central College, Mankato Campus

Related Work Full-time	Related Work Part-time	Unrelated Work Seeking Related	Unrelated Work Not Seeking Related	Continuing Education	Available for Work but Unemployed	Unavailable for Work	Status Unknown	Total Graduates	Total Related Work	Total Available for Related Work	Related Employment Rate
Farm Business	Management -	Diploma (0101	04)								
1	0	0	0	3	1	0	0	5	1	2	50.0%
20.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	60.0%	20.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	20.0%	40.0%	
Geographic Info	rmation Systen	ns - Certificate	(450702)								
1	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	3	1	1	100.0%
33.3%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	66.7%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	33.3%	33.3%	
Graphic Commu	unication - Desi	gn and Product	tion - Associate (1	100305)							
1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	100.0%
100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
Graphic Commu	unications - Ass	ociate (100301	)								
8	2	4	0	2	0	0	1	17	10	14	71.4%
47.1%	11.8%	23.5%	0.0%	11.8%	0.0%	0.0%	5.9%	100.0%	58.8%	82.4%	
Graphic Commu	unications - Dipl	loma (100301)									
0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	1	0.0%
0.0%	0.0%	50.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	50.0%	100.0%	0.0%	50.0%	
Health Support	Specialist - Cer	tificate (513902	2)								
6	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	10	6	6	100.0%
60.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	20.0%	0.0%	0.0%	20.0%	100.0%	60.0%	60.0%	
Health Unit Coo	rdinator - Certif	icate (510703)									
4	0	0	0	9	0	1	1	15	4	4	100.0%
26.7%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	60.0%	0.0%	6.7%	6.7%	100.0%	26.7%	26.7%	
Heating, Ventila	tion, Air Conditi	oning/Refrigera	ition (HVAC/R) - A	Associate (47020	1)						
3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	3	3	100.0%
100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	

#### South Central College, Mankato Campus

Related Work Full-time

Related Work Part-time Unrelated Work Seeking Related

Unrelated Work Not Seeking Related

Continuing Education

Available for Work but Unemployed Unavailable for Work

Total Status Graduates Unknown

Total Available for Related

# South Central College, Mankato Campus

Related Work Full-time	Related Work Part-time	Unrelated Work Seeking Related	Unrelated Work Not Seeking Related	Continuing Education	Available for Work but Unemployed	Unavailable for Work	Status Unknown	Total Graduates	Total Related Work	Total Available for Related Work	Related Employment Rate
Marketing Mana	gement - Asso	ciate (521401)									
9	0	2	0	10	2	0	1	24	9	13	69.2%
37.5%	0.0%	8.3%	0.0%	41.7%	8.3%	0.0%	4.2%	100.0%	37.5%	54.2%	
Mechatronics Er	ngineering Tecl	nnology - Asso	ciate (150406)								
6	0	0	0	7	0	0	0	13	6	6	100.0%
46.2%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	53.8%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	46.2%	46.2%	
7	0	1	0	11	1	0	0	20	7	9	
35.0%	0.0%	5.0%	0.0%	55.0%	5.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	35.0%	45.0%	

# South Central College, Mankato Campus

Related Work Full-time	Related Work Part-time	Unrelated Work Seeking Related	Unrelated Work Not Seeking Related	Continuing Education	Available for Work but Unemployed	Unavailable for Work	Status Unknown	Total Graduates	Total Related Work	Total Available for Related Work	Related Employment Rate
0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	
0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	

# South Central College, Mankato Campus

Available for Work but Unemployed

Total Graduates